
All Events Count

Pos Name State
VIC

Heat 1
WA

Heat 1
ACT
Leg 1

ACT
Leg 2

TAS 
Heat 1

SA 
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 BATES, Harry ACT 40 40 1 81
2 GLENNEY, Steve TAS 34 34 68
3 EVANS, Eli VIC 30 26 56
4 BATES, Lewis ACT 26 22 48
5 TAYLOR, Molly NSW 22 20 42
6 MARKOVIC, Brad WA 20 18 38
7 COPPIN, Adrian QLD 18 16 34
8 RAYMOND, Glen VIC 0 30 30
9 PENNY, Andrew NSW 14 14 28
10 O'DOWD, John WA 12 10 22
11 HAYES, Ben VIC 9 12 21
12 MORTON, Wayne QLD 16 4 20
13 KAPLAN, Adam NSW 10 9 19
14 LENNANE, Jason VIC 7 8 15
15 POHLNER, Jamie SA 6 7 13
=16 RAYMOND, Matt VIC 4 6 10
=16 CHU, Haowen NSW 5 5 10
18 BROWN, Gary SA 8 0 8

KITTLE, Ben NT 0 0 0
BOWERING, Aaron SA 0 0 0

‐ Did not enter

TAS
Heat 2

NSW
Overall

VIC
Heat 2

WA
Heat 2

ACT
Overall

SA
Heat 2

2018 CAMS Australian Rally Champion ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional 



All Events Count

Pos Name State
VIC

Heat 1
WA

Heat 1
ACT
Leg 1

ACT
Leg 2

TAS
Heat 1

SA
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 McCARTHY, John QLD 40 40 1 81
2 POTTER, Michael TAS 34 34 68
3 SEARCY, Ben WA 30 26 56
4 MOSCATT, Dale NSW 26 22 48
5 READ, Malcolm NZ 22 20 42
6 FEAVER, Toni WA 20 18 38
7 KELLY, Erin QLD 18 16 34
8 CATFORD, Kate SA 0 30 30
9 LLEWELLYN, Rhys NSW 14 14 28
10 SHEIL, Ken WA 12 10 22
11 HAYES, Catherine VIC 9 12 21
12 PENNY, Kirra NSW 16 4 20
13 PENNEY, Aleshia NSW 10 9 19
14 RAMIA, Amanda VIC 7 8 15
15 MOORE, Ken SA 6 7 13
=16 ECCLES, Stephen VIC 4 6 10
=16 MAO, Xinan NSW 5 5 10
18 DALE, Mike SA 8 0 8

VALE, Caroline NT 0 0 0
MILLARD, Kevin SA 0 0 0

‐ Did not enter
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2018 CAMS Australian Rally Champion ‐ Co‐Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional 



All Events Count

Pos Name State
VIC

Heat 1
WA

Heat 1
ACT
Leg 1

ACT
Leg 2

TAS
Heat 1

SA
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 KAPLAN, Adam NSW 40 40 1 81
2 LENNANE, Jason VIC 34 34 68
3 CHU, Haowen NSW 30 26 56
4 RAYMOND, Matt VIC 10 30 40
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ACT
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TAS
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SA
Heat 1

NSW
Leg 1

NSW
Leg 2

NSW
Leg 3

Total

1 PENNEY, Aleshia NSW 40 40 1 81
2 RAMIA, Amanda VIC 34 34 68
3 MAO, Xinan NSW 30 26 56
4 ECCLES, Stephen VIC 10 30 40

NSW
Overall

VIC
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SA
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2018 CAMS Australian 2WD Rally Champion ‐ Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional 

2018 CAMS Australian 2WD Rally Champion ‐ Co‐Driver
Pointscore ‐ Provisional



Pos Name DRV State
VIC

Heat 1
WA

Heat 1
ACT

Heat 1
TAS

Heat 1
SA

Heat 1
QLD 
STATE Total

1 MARKOVIC, Brad 4WD WA 20 18 38
2 RAYMOND, Glen 4WD VIC 0 30 30
3 PENNY, Andrew 4WD NSW 14 14 28
4 HAYES, Ben 4WD VIC 9 12 21
5 MORTON, Wayne 4WD QLD 16 4 20
6 LENNANE, Jason 2WD VIC 7 8 15
=7 RAYMOND, Matt 2WD VIC 4 6 10
=7 CHU, Haowen 2WD NSW 5 5 10
9 BROWN, Gary 4WD SA 8 0 8

KITTLE, Ben 4WD NT 0 0 0
BOWERING, Aaron 4WD SA 0 0 0
POHLNER, Jamie 4WD SA ^ ^ 0

‐ Did not enter # ‐ Not eligible ^ Points removed ‐ did not nominate
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2018 CAMS ARC2 ‐ Driver Pointscore ‐ Provisional 


